



P. O. Box 952, Odessa, Texas 79760
(915) 381-0910 or 563-2023



FEBRUARY 4, 1981

OPERATOR: SUN OIL COMPANY
P.O. BOX 1861
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

LEASE NAME AND WELL NUMBER: MAYMIE LEWIS ET AL WELL NO. 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 330'FSL & 330'FEL, SEC. 6, T-14-S, R-38-3

COUNTY AND STATE: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

MEASURED DEPTH	COURSE LENGTH	ANGLE OF INCLINATION	DISPLACEMENT PER 100 FEET	COURSE DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
500	5.00	3/4	1.31	6.55	6.55
998	4.98	3/4	1.31	6.53	13.08
1694	6.96	1/4	.44	3.07	16.15
1971	2.77	1/4	.44	1.22	17.37
2158	1.87	3/4	1.31	2.45	19.82
2850	6.92	1	1.75	12.11	31.93
3375	5.25	1 1/4	2.16	11.34	43.27
3778	4.03	1 1/2	2.62	10.56	53.83
4273	4.95	1 1/4	2.16	10.70	64.53
4720	4.47	1 1/2	2.62	11.72	76.25
5200	4.80	1/2	.87	4.18	80.43
5731	5.31	1/2	.87	4.62	85.05
6350	6.19	1/2	.87	5.39	90.44
7349	9.99	1	1.75	17.49	107.93
7842	4.93	1/2	.87	4.29	112.22
8337	4.95	3/4	1.31	6.49	118.71

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036, R. S. C., that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.


SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

MICHAEL PHILLIPS - CONTROLLER

VERNA CORPORATION - ODESSA DIVISION

(915) 381-0910

MP/csw

